
Muhlenberg (1-7-1, 1-3 CC) -vs- Haverford (4-4-2, 1-2-1 CC)
10/2/2021 at Haverford, Pa. (Walton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/2/2021
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Walton Field
Officials: Referee, Tyler Edelman   Asst. Referee, Thomas
Masella   Alt. Official, Matt Dupre   Timekeeper, Hav. Sports
Info   Scorer, Hav. Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Muhlenberg 0 0 0
Haverford 1 2 3

Muhlenberg 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Sara Pecorelli 0 0 0 0 79
4 Olivia Oberman 0 0 0 0 90
5 Emily DeAngelo 0 0 0 0 45
6 Bri Astbury 1 0 0 0 35
10 Noemi Di Cori 1 1 0 0 79
13 Kayleigh Durning 0 0 0 0 90
18 Emily Meenan 0 0 0 0 90
19 Alexandra Chirinkin 0 0 0 0 45
25 Emily Cevallos 0 0 0 0 70
28 Paige Addis 2 1 0 0 79
32 Lexi Sipos 0 0 0 0 55

Substitutes
00 Grace Hoffman 0 0 0 0 11
2 Savannah Rode 0 0 0 0 34
3 Meredith Raab 0 0 0 0 21
8 Morgan McCauley 0 0 0 0 14
11 Casie Burke 0 0 0 0 31
14 Lindsay Scott 0 0 0 0 11
15 Abby Adams 0 0 0 0 11
16 Kylie White 0 0 0 0 21
20 Kate Johnson 1 1 0 0 43
21 Amanda Aloia 1 1 0 0 23
22 Abigail Trimble 0 0 0 0 11
23 Lauren Aviram 0 0 0 0 11
29 Regina Russo 2 1 0 0 13

Totals 8 5 0 0 1012

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sara Pecorelli 90:00 3 7

Totals 3 7

Haverford 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4 Karlie Pollock 0 0 0 0 45
5 Julie Rebh 0 0 0 0 79
6 Meg Bowen 0 0 0 0 45
7 Jaclyn Corbin 5 2 0 0 53
11 Gabrielle Cipriano 3 2 0 0 45
12 Kendall Ozorowski 1 1 1 0 90
19 Nora Gaby-Biegel 0 0 0 0 35
21 Celia Page 1 1 1 0 66
29 Liv McMillan 2 2 1 1 31
30 Sarah Klink 0 0 0 0 45
44 Hannah Friedrich 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Sophia Miranda 1 0 0 0 45
3 Alana Ponte 0 0 0 0 14
9 Rachel White 1 0 0 0 59
14 Elle Ferreira 0 0 0 0 18
16 Bailey Bowman 0 0 0 0 21
18 Sadie Kim 1 1 0 0 38
20 Moorea Morrison 0 0 0 0 11
23 Julia Noppenberger 1 1 0 0 0
25 Grace Haskell 1 0 0 0 41
26 Angie Geralis 0 0 0 0 14
28 Ashley Chun 0 0 0 0 26
31 Alyssa Saito 0 0 0 1 45
32 Scout Crooke 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 17 10 3 2 965

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
44 Hannah Friedrich 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Muhlenberg 2 6 8
Haverford 7 10 17

Saves By Period
Muhlenberg 4 3 7
Haverford 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Muhlenberg 5 1 6
Haverford 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Muhlenberg 3 5 8
Haverford 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

22:25
HAVW
SOC Kendall Ozorowski Chip over the keeper

48:06
HAVW
SOC Celia Page Liv McMillan Slotted past the keeper far post

50:10
HAVW
SOC Liv McMillan Alyssa Saito Breakway shot past the keeper



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Sara Pecorelli at goalie for Muhlenberg.
00:00 Hannah Friedrich at goalie for Haverford.
-- Foul on Haverford.
03:24 Corner kick by MUHL [03:24].
04:19 Shot by MUHL Paige Addis WIDE.
06:37 Offside against Haverford.
-- Foul on Haverford.
08:18 Shot by HAVWSOC Jaclyn Corbin HIGH.
12:35 Shot by HAVWSOC Gabrielle Cipriano, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
14:19 Shot by HAVWSOC Gabrielle Cipriano, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
18:55 HAVWSOC substitution: Sadie Kim for Nora Gaby-Biegel.
21:36 Shot by HAVWSOC Jaclyn Corbin, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
22:25 GOAL by HAVWSOC Kendall Ozorowski (FIRST GOAL).

Muhlenberg 0, Haverford 1
-- *Chip over the keeper
-- Foul on Haverford.
26:06 Corner kick by MUHL [26:06].
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
27:14 PENALTY KICK by HAVWSOC Jaclyn Corbin MISSED, save Sara Pecorelli.
29:28 Offside against Haverford.
30:14 Shot by HAVWSOC Jaclyn Corbin HIGH.
31:08 HAVWSOC substitution: Alyssa Saito for Jaclyn Corbin.
31:08 HAVWSOC substitution: Rachel White for Liv McMillan.
31:08 HAVWSOC substitution: Ashley Chun for Gabrielle Cipriano.
31:50 Corner kick by HAVWSOC [31:50].
34:15 Corner kick by HAVWSOC [34:15].
34:53 Corner kick by MUHL [34:53].
35:12 HAVWSOC substitution: Elle Ferreira for Celia Page.
35:12 MUHL substitution: Amanda Aloia for Emily Cevallos.
35:12 MUHL substitution: Kate Johnson for Bri Astbury.
36:29 Corner kick by MUHL [36:29].
36:32 HAVWSOC substitution: Grace Haskell for Sadie Kim.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Haverford.
41:14 Corner kick by MUHL [41:14].
41:33 Shot by MUHL Amanda Aloia, SAVE Hannah Friedrich.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For MUHL: #0  Sara Pecorelli, #4  Olivia Oberman, #29 Regina Russo, #10 Noemi Di Cori, #21 Amanda Aloia, #28 Paige Addis, #18
Emily Meenan, #13 Kayleigh Durning, #11 Casie Burke, #20 Kate Johnson, #2  Savannah Rode.

45:00
For HAVWSOC: #18 Sadie Kim, #44 Hannah Friedrich, #31 Alyssa Saito, #21 Celia Page, #7  Jaclyn Corbin, #9  Rachel White, #5
Julie Rebh, #2  Sophia Miranda, #12 Kendall Ozorowski, #25 Grace Haskell, #11 Gabrielle Cipriano.

45:39 Corner kick by HAVWSOC [45:39].
47:06 Shot by HAVWSOC Sadie Kim, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
48:06 GOAL by HAVWSOC Celia Page, Assist by Liv McMillan, goal number 3 for season.

Muhlenberg 0, Haverford 2
-- *Slotted past the keeper far post
-- Foul on Haverford.
50:10 GOAL by HAVWSOC Liv McMillan, Assist by Alyssa Saito, goal number 2 for season.

Muhlenberg 0, Haverford 3
-- *Breakway shot past the keeper
52:54 Shot by HAVWSOC Gabrielle Cipriano WIDE.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
53:42 Offside against Haverford.
54:33 Corner kick by HAVWSOC [54:33].
54:49 Shot by HAVWSOC Sophia Miranda WIDE.
55:08 MUHL substitution: Emily Cevallos for Emily DeAngelo.
56:19 Shot by MUHL Paige Addis, SAVE Hannah Friedrich.
57:18 Shot by HAVWSOC Liv McMillan, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.



57:50 Shot by MUHL Regina Russo, SAVE Hannah Friedrich.
58:28 HAVWSOC substitution: Grace Haskell for Gabrielle Cipriano.
58:28 MUHL substitution: Casie Burke for Regina Russo.
58:28 MUHL substitution: Lexi Sipos for Amanda Aloia.
-- Foul on Haverford.
60:26 Shot by MUHL Regina Russo WIDE.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
64:35 Corner kick by MUHL [64:35].
65:12 Shot by HAVWSOC Jaclyn Corbin WIDE.
65:23 HAVWSOC substitution: Nora Gaby-Biegel for Sadie Kim.
66:46 Shot by HAVWSOC Grace Haskell WIDE.
67:09 HAVWSOC substitution: Grace Haskell for Jaclyn Corbin.
68:46 HAVWSOC substitution: Bailey Bowman for Karlie Pollock.
68:46 MUHL substitution: Kylie White for Lexi Sipos.
68:46 MUHL substitution: Meredith Raab for Alexandra Chirinkin.
70:20 Shot by MUHL Noemi Di Cori, SAVE Hannah Friedrich.
70:43 Shot by MUHL Kate Johnson, SAVE Hannah Friedrich.
-- Foul on Haverford.
-- Foul on Haverford.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
74:47 Shot by HAVWSOC Julia Noppenberger, SAVE Sara Pecorelli.
-- Foul on Haverford.
76:01 HAVWSOC substitution: Angie Geralis for Celia Page.
76:01 HAVWSOC substitution: Alana Ponte for Alyssa Saito.
76:01 MUHL substitution: Morgan McCauley for Casie Burke.
77:14 Corner kick by HAVWSOC [77:14].
77:45 HAVWSOC substitution: Ashley Chun for Liv McMillan.
77:45 HAVWSOC substitution: Rachel White for Grace Haskell.
78:38 MUHL substitution: Lindsay Scott for Kate Johnson.
78:38 MUHL substitution: Grace Hoffman for Sara Pecorelli.
79:22 HAVWSOC substitution: Moorea Morrison for Julie Rebh.
79:22 MUHL substitution: Abby Adams for Savannah Rode.
79:22 MUHL substitution: Abigail Trimble for Noemi Di Cori.
79:22 MUHL substitution: Lauren Aviram for Paige Addis.
81:27 HAVWSOC substitution: Elle Ferreira for Nora Gaby-Biegel.
81:27 HAVWSOC substitution: Scout Crooke for Julia Noppenberger.
83:11 Shot by MUHL Bri Astbury HIGH.
86:24 Shot by HAVWSOC Rachel White WIDE.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


